

English Translation of the Document

see the original below

Ministry of Higher and Secondary Special Education of the Republic of Uzbekistan	National Emblem	Centre of Secondary and Special Education
--	-----------------	---

Tashkent Region Municipality
Department of Secondary Special and Professional Technical Education
Professional College of Service and Economics

Tashkent region, Kibrai district, Baytkurgan village, Bakhrom Khujametov Street, 159

September 9, 2011

Baytkugran village

Order No. 9

According to the decision No. 306 of the Commission on Minors of the Kibrai district municipality of the Tashkent region dated 20.11.2011, Department of Secondary Vocational Education of the Republic of Uzbekistan, and according to the Appeal of the Governor of the Tashkent region on active participation in the cotton harvest, in pursuance of the letter No. 84-05-163/BMX received in May 2011 and signed by the Ministry of Economy, Labour and Social Protection, the State Committee of Statistics, the Prosecutor of the Kibrai region and by the Centre of Secondary and Special Education of the Ministry of Higher and Secondary Special Education of the Republic of Uzbekistan.

I order

Based on the decision No. 306 of the Commission on Minors of the Kibrai district municipality of the Tashkent region dated 20.11.2011, Department of Secondary Vocational Education of the Republic of Uzbekistan, and according to the Appeal of the Governor of Tashkent region on active participation in the cotton harvest, in pursuance of the letter No. 84-05-163/BMX received in May 2011 and signed by the Ministry of Economy, Labour and Social Protection, the State Committee of Statistics, the Prosecutor of the Kibrai region and by the Center of Secondary and Special Education of the Ministry of Higher and Secondary Special Education of the Republic of Uzbekistan, and pursuant to the Order of the Scientific-Pedagogic College Board, due to a violation of the internal college charter, **to exclude the student of the 3rd year, group No. 60, Mirzarahimov.**

Reason: Reports of the group leader and the deputy director on educational part Z.A. Yulchieva.

Regional Governor	(signature)	N.I. Mukhamedov
Regional Prosecutor	(signature)	A.A. Abdusalomov
Head of the Regional Police	(signature)	N. Matkhalikov
Principal of the College	(signature)	N.K. Pardaev

Original in Uzbek Language

see English translation above

ЎЗБЕКИСТОН РЕСПУБЛИКАСИ
ОЛИЙ ВА ЎРТА МАХСУС ТАЪЛИМ
ВАЗИРЛИГИ



ЎРТА-МАХСУС,
КАСБ-ХУНАР ТАЪЛИМИ
МАРКАЗИ

ТОШКЕНТ ВИЛОЯТ ХОКИМИЯТИ
ЎРТА МАХСУС, КАСБ-ХУНАР ТАЪЛИМИ БОШҚАРМАСИ
БАЙТҚЎРҒОН ХИЗМАТ КЎРСАТИШ ВА ИҚТИСОДИЁТ
КАСБ-ХУНАР КОЛЛЕЖИ

Тошкент вилояти, Қибрай тумани, Байтқўрғон қишлоғи, Баҳром Хўжаметов кўчаси 159 уй

«09» сентябрь 2011 й

Байтқўрғон қишлоғи

9- сонли БУЙРУК

Ўзбекистон Республикаси Ўрта махсус касбунарс таълими муассасалари, Тошкент вилояти Қибрай тумани хокимлиги хузуридаги Вояга етмаганлар билан ишлаш комиссиясининг 201.11.2011 йилдага 360 сонли қарорига асосан ва вилоят хокимининг пахта йиғим теримига фаол иштирок этиш туғрисидаги мурожатномасига асосан Иқтисодиёт, Меҳнат ва аҳолини ижтимоий муҳофаза қилиш вазирликлари, Давлат статистикаси кўмитаси, қибрай тумани прокурорининг ва Олий ва Ўрта махсус таълим вазирлигининг Ўрта махсус, касб-хунарс таълими Маркази томонидан 2011 йил майдаги 84-05-163/ВМХ – сонли хатининг ижросини таъминлаш мақсадида

БУЮРАМАН

Ўзбекистон Республикаси Ўрта махсус касбунарс таълими муассасалари, Тошкент вилояти Қибрай тумани хокимлиги хузуридаги Вояга етмаганлар билан ишлаш комиссиясининг 201.11.2011 йилдага 360 сонли қарорига асосан ва вилоят хокимининг пахта йиғим теримига фаол иштирок этиш туғрисидаги мурожатномасига асосан Иқтисодиёт, Меҳнат ва аҳолини ижтимоий муҳофаза қилиш вазирликлари, Давлат статистикаси кўмитаси қибрай тумани прокурорининг ва Олий ва Ўрта махсус таълим вазирлигининг Ўрта махсус, касб-хунарс таълими Маркази томонидан 2011 йил майдаги 84-05-163/ВМХ – сонли хатининг ижросини таъминлаш мақсадида ва илмий педагогик қарори, коллеж ички низомига мувофиқ коллеж ўқувчилар сафидан чиқарилсин. III -босқич, 60 гуруҳ ўқувчиси Мирза Раҳимов ўқувчилар сафидан чиқарилсин.

Асос: гуруҳ раҳбарининг ва Директорнинг касбий таълим бўйича ўринбосари З.А.Юлчиеванинг билдиргилари.

Туман хокими:

Н.И. Мухаслов

Туман прокурори :

А.А. Абдусаломов

Туман ички ишлари :

Н. Матхаликов

Коллеж директори :

Н.К. Пардасв